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National Interagency Coordination Center 208-387-5400

3833 S. Development Ave.

Boise, ID  83705-5354

COD@blm.gov

www.nifc.gov/news/nicc.html

208-387-5400

208-387-5663

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

800-994-6312

208-387-5414

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Stingley-Russell, Susie

Center Manager

208-387-5662

Wamack, Chuck

Asst. Center Manager

208-387-5418

Fletcher, Bill

Asst. Center Manager

208-387-5656

Peterson, Sean

Intelligence Coordinator

208-387-5093

Luttrell, Karla

Emergency Ops Coordinator

208-387-5400

Hendren, Dave

Emergency Ops Coordinator

208-387-5400

Simontacchi, Jarrod

Emergency Ops Coordinator

208-387-5400

Squires, Rick

Emergency Ops Coordinator

208-387-5400

Delgado, Ed

Fire Weather Program Manager

208-387-5451

Vacant

Fire Weather Assistant Program 
Manager

208-387-5449
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REMARKS:

Sullens, Jeremy

Fire Analyst

208-387-5439

ForrestDavis, Zoila

Administrative Assistant

208-387-5400
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Rocky Mountain Area Coordination Center 303-445-4300

rmacoordctr@gmail.com

303-445-4300

888-850-2925

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

2850 Youngfield Street

Lakewood, CO  80215

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE: http://www.rmacc.info/

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Swendsen, Scott

Center Manager

303-445-4302 303-968-5353 sswendsen@fs.fed.us

Bartter, Glenn

Deputy Center Manager

303-445-4301 303-883-0080 gbartter@fs.fed.us

Bozarth, Debbie 
Logistics Coordinator

303-445-4300 303-478-2643 dbozarth@fs.fed.us

Drapeau, Bruce 
Logistics Coordinator

303-445-4300 303-906-2825 bdrapeau@fs.fed.us

Baldauf, Amy 
Logistics Coordinator

303-445-4300 303-547-2995 abaldauf02@fs.fed.us

Hunt, Melissa

DFPC Logistics Dispatcher

303-445-4300

melissa.hunt@state.co.us

Vacant

DFPC Logistics Dispatcher

303-445-4300

Vacant
DFPC Ass't Intel Coordinator
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Perea, Marco

Intelligence Coordinator

303-445-4303 303-478-2688 mperea@.blm.gov

Juhola, Rob 
Assistant Area Coordinator

303-445-4304 robert.juhola@bia.gov
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REMARKS:

Additional FAX lines to a dedicated Machine: 303-445-4319 (Aircraft Desk) and 303-445-4321 (Front Desk). 
The 888 number listed above is to an electronic inbox.

Mathewson, Tim

Fire WX Meteorologist - Program Mgr

303-445-4309 720-273-1799

t2mathew@blm.gov

Mann, Russ

Fire Weather Meteorologist

303-445-4308 720-273-4628

rmann@blm.gov

RMACC Information

Information Coordinator

303-445-4322

rmaccfireinfo@gmail.com303-445-4323
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Malcolm, Brooke

RMACC Business Manager

303-445-4306 303-386-5152 303-838-7647

brooke_malcolm@fws.gov
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Casper Interagency Dispatch Center 307-261-7691

2987 Prospector Drive

Casper, WY  82604

casper_dispatch@yahoo.com

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2cpc/ind

800-295-9952

307-261-7646

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Niebauer, Rob

Center Manager

307-261-7694 406-425-0325

robertniebauer@fs.fed.us

Fortner, Luke

Assistant Center Manager

307-261-7692 307-751-2525

lfortner@fs.fed.us

Adams, Kyle

Aviation Dispatcher / IA

307-261-7692 307-315-2079

k75adams@blm.gov

Vacant

Intelligence Dispatcher / IA

307-261-7692

Seasonal Dispatcher

307-261-7691
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Cody Interagency Dispatch Center 307-578-5740

2501 Wright Brothers Road

Cody,  WY   82414

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2cdc

800-295-9954

307-578-5759

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

Fire Phone 800-295-9954 - The fire phone has a 24-hour answering service.

codydispatch@gmail.com

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Hutton, Cathy

Center Manager

307-578-5757 307-250-0631 307-251-2339

cmicek@blm.gov

Janota, Nick

Asst. Center Mgr.

307-578-5747 970-629-3583

ngjanota@fs.fed.us

Williamson, Katie

Lead IA Dispatcher-Zone Training 
Rep.

307-578-5749 307-921-1422

kwilliamson@fs.fed.us

Taylor, Josh

IA Dispatcher

307-578-5740 307-899-4553

joshuataylor@fs.fed.us
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Craig Interagency Dispatch Center 970-826-5037

455 Emerson Street

Craig, CO  81625

craiginteragency@gmail.com

gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2crc

970-826-5037

970-826-5051

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

The 24-hour number will transfer you to the answering service who will then contact the on-call dispatcher 
during fire season.

970-826-5055

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Butler, Pat

Center Manager

970-826-5034 970-620-1004

pjbutler@blm.gov

Vacant

Asst. Center Manager

970-826-5014

Hutton, Eddie

 I/A Dispatcher

970-826-5020 307-578-7557

ehutton@blm.gov

Armetta, Jenny

I/A Dispatcher

970-826-5032 208-451-4849

jarmetta@blm.gov

Burkett, Lindsey

I/A Dispatcher

970-826-5054

lburkett@blm.gov
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Durango Interagency Dispatch Center 970-385-1324

15 Burnett Court

Durango, CO  81301

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2drc

970-385-1324

970-385-1386

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

Fire Information Officer FAX- 970-375-2331. Use the 970-394-4323 (cellular) number above in case the 
main phone system is out.

durangodispatch@gmail.com

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Hodnett, Kathy

Center Manager

970-385-1335 707-499-3598

Khodnett@fs.fed.us

Moore, Justin

Assistant Center Manager

970-385-1324 801-755-9527

justindmoore@fs.fed.us

Begay, Sandy

Lead Aircraft Dispatcher

970-385-1324 970-317-4489

crbegay@fs.fed.us

Cave, Heather

Initial Attack Dispatcher

970-385-1324 970-799-1198

hmcave@fs.fed.us

Lenihan, David

Intelligence / Logistics Dispatcher

970-385-1324 970-799-1205

dlenihan@fs.fed.us

Bustamante, Richard

San Juan National Forest FMO

970-385-1346 970-749-8127

rbustamante@fs.fed.us

Flinders, Jerran

San Juan National Forest AFMO/UAO

970-375-3334 435-640-0508

Jerranflinders@fs.fed.us

Bond, Ann

Fire Information Officer

970-385-1219 970-799-1210

abond@fs.fed.us

French, Craig

Tanker Base Manager

970-375-3322 970-769-2190

cfrench01@fs.fed.us
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Fort Collins Interagency Dispatch Center 970-295-6800

2150 Centre Avenue, Building E

Fort Collins, CO  80526 - 8119

fortcollinsdispatch@yahoo.com

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2ftc/

970-295-6800

970-295-6801

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Kern, Tracey

Dispatch Center Mgr.

970-295-6830 970-219-9490

traceyrkern@fs.fed.us

Molinari, Scott

Assistant Center Manager

970-295-6831 970-217-1281

smolinari@fs.fed.us

Stevi, John

Aircraft Dispatcher

970-295-6800 970-217-5444

jstevi@fs.fed.us
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Grand Junction Interagency Dispatch Center 970-257-4800

2774 Landing View Lane

Grand Junction, CO  81506

gjcdispatch@gmail.com

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2gjc

970-257-4800

970-257-4855

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

970-257-4847

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Scronek, Don

Center Manager

970-257-4817 970-210-4669

jscronek@blm.gov

Helterline, Maria

Assistant Center Manager

970-257-4816 970-366-1688

mhelterline@blm.gov

Stahlin, Dezarae

Lead Dispatcher/Initial Attack

970-257-4800 303-709-4435

dstahlin@blm.gov

Filippone,Tim

Lead Dispatcher/Aircraft

970-257-4812 970-250-4377 970-946-9220

tfilippone@blm.gov

Vacant

Intel/Logistics

970-257-4800

Vacant

Unit Aviation Officer

970-683-7701

Goeden, Adam

Air Tanker Base Manager

970-683-7710 970-640-8414

agoeden@blm.gov

Vacant

Assistant Air Tanker Base Manager

970-683-7711

Murray, Courtney

Administrative Assistant

970-257-4805 970-270-5170

courtneyjmurray@fs.fed.us
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Great Plains Interagency Dispatch Center 605-399-3160

8123 S. Hwy 16

Rapid City, SD  57702

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2gpc

605-399-3160

605-343-5075

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

800-275-4955

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Fox, Sheri

Center Manager

605-399-3199 605-381-7013 605-415-2647

cjfox@fs.fed.us

Hinker, Angie

Assistant Center Manager

605-399-3175 605-381-7124 605-381-2202

ahinker@fs.fed.us

Reiter, Paul

SDS Assistant Center Mgr.

605-399-3160 605-381-1459 605-716-4436

pareiter@fs.fed.us

Solvie, Andy

Lead USFS Dispatcher

605-399-3160 605-381-7397 605-645-2544

asolvie@fs.fed.us

Rothleutner, Melody

Lead BIA Dispatcher

605-399-3160 605-381-7178 605-923-4332

mrothleutner@fs.fed.us

Price, Corine

SDS Comm Spec.

605-399-3160 605-381-7259 215-804-5360

corineprice@fs.fed.us

Clary, Shannon

SDS Comm Spec.

605-399-3160 605-381-7103 808-271-5337

shannonclary@fs.fed.us

PIO, On Call

IOF

605-923-8868
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Montrose Interagency Dispatch Center 970-249-1010

2465 South Townsend Ave.

Montrose, CO  81401

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2mtc

970-249-1010

970-240-5369

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

montrosedispatch@yahoo.com

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Jossart, Becky

Dispatch Center Manager

970-240-5359 970-596-7414

bjossart@blm.gov

Ferguson, Jason

Assistant Center Manager

970-240-5354 970-901-6315

jsferguson@fs.fed.us

Vacant

Lead  Dispatcher

970-240-5352

Heckel, Matthew

IA Dispatcher

970-240-5404

mheckel@fs.fed.us
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Pueblo Interagency Dispatch Center 719-553-1600

2840 Kachina Drive

Pueblo, CO  81008

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2pbc

719-553-1600

719-553-1616

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

copbcdispatch@gmail.com

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Vacant

Dispatch Center Manager

719-553-1639

French, Cindy

Assistant Center Manager

719-553-1615 719-248-8965

clfrench@fs.fed.us

Toft, Eric

BLM Lead Dispatcher

719-553-1600 719-221-2116

etoft@blm.gov

Barter, Tiphaine

USFS Initial Attack Dispatcher

719-553-1600 719-248-8969

tiphainebarter@fs.fed.us

Quiroz, Krystal

USFS Dispatcher

719-553-1600

KrystalrQuiroz@fs.fed.us
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Rawlins Interagency Dispatch Center 800-295-9953

1300 North 3rd Street P.O. Box 2407

Rawlins, WY  82301

Rawlinsdispatch@yahoo.com

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/dispatch_centers/r2rwc/rwc.

800-295-9953

307-328-4229

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

REMARKS:

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Flodeen, Tina

Dispatch Center Manager

307-328-4397 541-530-5448

tflodeen@blm.gov

Batchelder, Gary

Assist. Center Manager

307-328-4391

gbatchelder@blm.gov

Finnegan,Wendy

Logistics Dispatcher

307-328-4392

wfinnega@blm.gov

Vacant

Aircraft / Initial Attack Dispatcher

307-328-4398
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Rocky Mountain Area Fire Cache 303-202-4940

Denver Federal Center, Building 810, Door N27
PO BOX 25507

Lakewood, CO  80225-0507

rockymountainfirecache@gmail.com

http://gacc.nifc.gov/rmcc/logistics/cache/index.html

303-202-4940

303-202-4965

UNIT: TELEPHONES:

ADDRESS:

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

WEBSITE:

NIGHT OR 24 HOUR TELEPHONE NUMBERS:

FAX NUMBERS:

...IF NO ANSWER ON ABOVE NUMBERS, CALL IN ORDER LISTED BELOW...

928-642-4653

REMARKS:

303-202-4944

TITLE PAGER ELECTRONIC MAILEXT.

NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL PHONE HOME PHONE

Medina,Marcus

Cache Manager

303-202-4943 928-642-4653

mmedina@fs.fed.us

Ontiveros, Humberto

Assistant Cache Manager

303-202-4941 720-437-1085

hontiveros@fs.fed.us

Reynoso, Ricardo

Supply Technician

303-202-4944 720-277-8920

rreynoso@fs.fed.us

Gallardo, Ivan

Materials Handler Supervisor

303-202-4945 208-703-7693

ivangallardo@fs.fed.us

Mixon, Matt

Materials Handler

303-202-4940 303-520-9157

mamixon@fs.fed.us
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